

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE:                      W.P.No.39067 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 1.      | 19.12.2025 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; SCR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner                      : Ms. K.Uma</p> <p>Counsel for the respondents                      : Mr. T. Chaitanya Kiran, learned counsel representing Mr. Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader for the State Tax</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Mr.Swaroop    Oorilla,    learned    Special Government Pleader Tax, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for time to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">As prayed for, post this case on 17.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Meanwhile, considering the fact that similar petitions have already been entertained by this Court and interim stay has also been granted, there shall be interim stay of the impugned order, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>PSK,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SCR,J</u></p> <p><i>Lrkm</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|